Der PTFE-Stangendichtsatz Profil CRR, besteht aus einem PTFE-Gleitring
für die dynamische Abdichtung am Innendurchmesser auf der Stange,
und einem gekammerten O-Ring der für eine Vorspannung auf den Gleit-
ring sorgt, und die statische Abdichtung am Außendurchmesser über-
nimmt. Mit zunehmendem Systemdruck verstärkt sich bauartbedingt die
Vorspannung des O-Rings, und damit die Anpressung des Gleitringes an
die Stange. Abgedichtet werden Kolbenstangen und Plunger in Hydraulik-

abweichenden Dichtungsquerschnitt zu verwenden, oder setzen Sie sich
hier bitte mit unserer Anwendungstechnik in Verbindung.
BESTELLBEISPIEL
CRR 0500 PT012 70N1 D
Stangendurchmesser = 50 mm
CRR = Profil
0500 = Stangen Ø x 10
PTO12 = Werkstoff
70N1 = Seriennummer, letzte Stelle: O-Ring-Code
D = Querschnitt
* je nach Auswahl des entsprechenden O-Ring Werkstoffes
CRR PTFE-STANGENDICHTSATZ PROFIL CRR
PTFE-RODSEAL SET CRR
The PTFE rod seal set CRR consists off a PTFE-face seal which takes care
of the dynamic sealing on the inside diameter of the rod and a clamped
O-Ring which provides a pretension on the face seal and transfers the
static sealing on the outside diameter. With intensified pressure of the
system, the O-Ring pretension increases, caused to the design and there-
with the contact pressure of the face seal against the rod. To be sealed
are piston-rods and plungers within hydraulic cylinders, if compared to
sealing with elastomeric seals, a lower friction is wanted.
ADVANTAGES ARE
- low sliding friction and breakaway, low stick-slip effect for consistant
motion, even with low sliding speed
- highly extrusion resistant
- low abrasion
- highly temperature resistant
- multiple applications, through appropriate selection of O-Ring compound
- flexible chemical compatibility through appropriate selection of O-Ring
compound
- available up to 2000 mm diameter
PLEASE NOTE
With this sealing profile it’s very important to achieve an exact guidance of
the metal components through guide-tapes or wear-rings.
APPLICATION RANGE
working pressure: ≤ 35 MPa (350bar)
operation temperature: -30 to +100 °C* >FKM 200 °C<
sliding speed: ≤ 4 m/s
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
With a diameter of <10 mm open seal housings are necessary.
INSTALLATION
For diameters < 10 mm open grooves are required.
MATERIAL
sealing rings: modified PTFE (PT012)
O-rings: NBR-elastomer with approximately 70 Shore A.
In certain cases (high temperature, speed, specific resistance to pressure,
or use of water, HFA-, HFB- fluids a.s.o.), we advise to take another seal-
ing cross section, or please contact with our application technology.
ORDER EXAMPLE
CRR 0500 PT012 70N1 D
Rod diameter = 50 mm
CRR = Profile
0500 = Rod Ø x 10
PTO12 = Compound
70N1 = Serial number, Last digit: O-ring code
D = Cross section
* according to compound selection of the O-Ring
CRR PTFE-STANGENDICHTSATZ PROFIL CRR
PTFE-RODSEAL SET CRR
Oberflächenbearbeitung, Einführschrägen und sonstige Einbaumaße
siehe “Allgemeine Einbauhinweise”.
For surface finish, lead in chamfer and other installation dimensions
see “General installation guidelines”.
CRR PTFE-STANGENDICHTSATZ PROFIL CRR
PTFE-RODSEAL SET CRR
4 6,9 2,4 AS008 1,78 4,47 CRR 0040 PT012 70N1 A
“ “ 3,8 “ “ “ CRR 0040 PT012 71N1 A
“ “ 5,2 “ “ “ CRR 0040 PT012 72N1 A
5 7,9 2,4 AS009 1,78 5,28 CRR 0050 PT012 70N1 A
“ “ 3,8 “ “ “ CRR 0050 PT012 71N1 A
“ “ 5,2 “ “ “ CRR 0050 PT012 72N1 A
6 8,9 2,4 AS010 1,78 6,07 CRR 0060 PT012 70N1 A
“ “ 3,8 “ “ “ CRR 0060 PT012 71N1 A
“ “ 5,2 “ “ “ CRR 0060 PT012 72N1 A
8 10,9 2,4 AS011 1,78 7,65 CRR 0080 PT012 70N1 A
“ “ 3,8 “ “ “ CRR 0080 PT012 71N1 A
“ “ 5,2 “ “ “ CRR 0080 PT012 72N1 A
10 14,5 3,6 AS111 2,62 10,77 CRR 0100 PT012 70N1 B
“ “ 5 “ “ “ CRR 0100 PT012 71N1 B
“ “ 6,4 “ “ “ CRR 0100 PT012 72N1 B
12 16,5 3,6 AS112 2,62 12,37 CRR 0120 PT012 70N1 B
“ “ 5 “ “ “ CRR 0120 PT012 71N1 B
“ “ 6,4 “ “ “ CRR 0120 PT012 72N1 B
14 18,5 3,6 AS113 2,62 13,94 CRR 0140 PT012 70N1 B
“ “ 5 “ “ “ CRR 0140 PT012 71N1 B
“ “ 6,4 “ “ “ CRR 0140 PT012 72N1 B
15 19,5 3,6 AS114 2,62 15,54 CRR 0150 PT012 70N1 B
“ “ 5 “ “ “ CRR 0150 PT012 71N1 B
“ “ 6,4 “ “ “ CRR 0150 PT012 72N1 B
16 20,5 3,6 AS114 2,62 15,54 CRR 0160 PT012 70N1 B
“ “ 5 “ “ “ CRR 0160 PT012 71N1 B
“ “ 6,4 “ “ “ CRR 0160 PT012 72N1 B
18 22,5 3,6 AS116 2,62 18,72 CRR 0180 PT012 70N1 B
“ “ 5 “ “ “ CRR 0180 PT012 71N1 B
“ “ 6,4 “ “ “ CRR 0180 PT012 72N1 B
20 26,2 4,8 AS211 3,53 20,22 CRR 0200 PT012 70N1 C
“ “ 6,2 “ “ “ CRR 0200 PT012 71N1 C
“ “ 7,6 “ “ “ CRR 0200 PT012 72N1 C
22 28,2 4,8 AS212 3,53 21,82 CRR 0220 PT012 70N1 C
“ “ 6,2 “ “ “ CRR 0220 PT012 71N1 C
“ “ 7,6 “ “ “ CRR 0220 PT012 72N1 C
25 31,2 4,8 AS214 3,53 24,99 CRR 0250 PT012 70N1 C
“ “ 6,2 “ “ “ CRR 0250 PT012 71N1 C
“ “ 7,6 “ “ “ CRR 0250 PT012 72N1 C
30 36,2 4,8 AS217 3,53 29,32 CRR 0300 PT012 70N1 C
“ “ 6,2 “ “ “ CRR 0300 PT012 71N1 C
“ “ 7,6 “ “ “ CRR 0300 PT012 72N1 C
STANDARDABMESSUNGEN / STANDARD RANGE
32 38,2 4,8 AS219 3,53 32,92 CRR 0320 PT012 70N1 C
“ “ 6,2 “ “ “ CRR 0320 PT012 71N1 C
“ “ 7,6 “ “ “ CRR 0320 PT012 72N1 C
35 41,2 4,8 AS220 3,53 34,52 CRR 0350 PT012 70N1 C
“ “ 6,2 “ “ “ CRR 0350 PT012 71N1 C
“ “ 7,6 “ “ “ CRR 0350 PT012 72N1 C
36 42,2 4,8 AS221 3,53 36,09 CRR 0360 PT012 70N1 C
“ “ 6,2 “ “ “ CRR 0360 PT012 71N1 C
“ “ 7,6 “ “ “ CRR 0360 PT012 72N1 C
40 49,4 7,1 AS326 5,33 40,64 CRR 0400 PT012 70N1 D